Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> Telephone No : 0491-2505398



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

No.PVI (1) 15/20

Place : Palakkad Date : 16.02.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub : Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad - Lower Division Clerk (Tamil & Malayalam knowing (II NCA-Dheevara) (Cat.No.048/2019) Various Departments-Palakkad District - Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No.08/2021/DOP dated 03/12/2021.

- 2) Ranked List No.59/22/DOP dated 29.01.2022
- 3) Lr.No.DRI-1/50044/2018-KPSC dated 09.02.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, TVM.

It is hereby notified that the Register Numbers 3604 & 9610 included in the Probability List No.08/2021/DOP dated 03/12/2021 and Rank No.2, Reg.No.9610 Aswin.N.I, and Rank No.3, Reg.No.3604 Shany.P.A included in the Ranked List No.59/22/DOP dated 29.01.2022 for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Tamil & Malayalam knowing (II NCA-Dheevara) (Cat.No.048/19) in Various Departments in Palakkad District are hereby deleted.

The Probability List No.08/2021/DOP dated 03/12/2021 and Ranked List No.59/22/DOP dated 29.01.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Radhakrishnan.C.V, District Officer KPSC District Office, Palakkad.

Approved for issue,

Sd/-Section Officer.